SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY, FLORIDA

PROCLAMATION # 25 - 07



WHEREAS, November 18 - 22, 2024, has been designated National Education Week; and

WHEREAS, November 20, 2024, has been designated Educational Support Professionals' Day; and

- WHEREAS, this occasion allows us to honor and show gratitude to individuals who shoulder the responsibility of ensuring every child in Clay County receives a high-quality education which progresses our national prosperity, provides a sound foundation for our freedoms, and helps develop our citizenry for the rigors of the modern age; and
- **WHEREAS,** we believe that the outstanding educational experience students receive in Clay County is built upon a bedrock of support from vital partners who ensure a safe, warm, and welcoming environment which develops the diverse potential of children, and helps nurture in each a sense of excellence and respect for all people; and
- **WHEREAS**, all Clay County District School employee's duties are woven throughout the fabric of our district's mission with mastery and professionalism, thus providing a public education experience that is stimulating, challenging, and creates opportunities for all children; and
- WHEREAS, these valued individuals are deserving of our ongoing appreciation and recognition for their efforts in serving the families of Clay County through maintaining and creating welcoming facilities in which exploration and discovery can occur so that our students may seize any and all opportunities afforded them.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the School Board of Clay County, Florida, does hereby proclaim November 18 - 22, 2024, as National Education Week; and November 20, 2024, as Educational Support Professionals' Day in Clay County.

Duly adopted and approved by the School Board of Clay County, Florida, this 7th day of November 2024.

ATTEST:		
David Broskie	School Board Chair	
Superintendent of Schools		

Affix Seal

Clay County, Florida